PROPOSALS COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
 NEW JERSEY REGISTER, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2025 (CITE 57 N.J.R. 2057)
RULE PROPOSALS
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
INTERESTED PERSONS
Interested persons may submit comments, information or arguments concerning any of the rule proposals in this issue until the date indicated in the
proposal. Submissions and any inquiries about submissions should be addressed to the agency officer specified for a particular proposal.
The required minimum period for comment concerning a proposal is 30 days. A proposing agency may extend the 30-day comment period to

through 4.21, 4.23, 8:57-4 Appendix, 6.16, 6.18,
6.19, 6.20, 6.21, and 8:57-6 Appendix
Proposed Recodifications with Amendments:
N.J.A.C. 8:57-1.15, 4.24, 1.14, 1.4 through 1.11,
1.13, and 4.6 as 8:57-1.14, 1.5, 1.7, 2.2 through
2.10, 2.11, and 4.4, Respectively
Proposed Amendments: N.J.A.C. 8:8-5.2; 8:25-1.4
and 5.5; 8:28-1.2; 8:36-18.4; 8:39-19.4 and 27.4;
8:43A-14.2; 8:43B-6.10; 8:43D-15.4; 8:43G-14.1
and 19.15; 8:52-3.3, 12.3, and 14.1 and 8:52
Appendix; 8:57-1.3, 3.1, 3.4 through 3.16, 3.19,
3.20, 3.22, 4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4, 4.22, 5.1, 5.3 through
5.6, 5.8 through 5.12, 5.14, 5.16, and 6.17; and
8:111-9.1
Authorized By: Jeffrey A. Brown, Acting Commissioner,
Department of Health, and in consultation with the Public Health
Council.
Authority: N.J.S.A. 4:19-15.14 et seq.; 17:23A-13.1; 17:48-6i and
6m; 17:48A-7h; 17:48E-35.6 and 35.10; 17B:26-2.1h; 17B:27-
46.1h and 46.1l; 17B:27A-7; 18A:40-20, 21.1, 21.2, 26, and 42;
18A:61D-1 et seq., specifically 18A:61D-6; 18A:62-15, 15.1 and
15.2; 18A:75A-1 et seq., specifically 18A:75A-4, 5, and 13;
24:15-10; 26:1A-1 et seq., specifically 26:1A-7, 9, 9.1, and 15;
26:2-137.1 and 137.7; 26:2F-3, 13, and 13.2; 26:2H-1 et seq.,
specifically 26:2H-5 and 18.79; 26:2J-4.6 and 4.10; 26:2N-1 et
seq., specifically 2N-2, 7.1, and 7.2; 26:2T-1 et seq., specifically
26:2T-4; 26:4-1 through 26:4-59; 26:4-60 through 72,
specifically 26:4-70; 26:4-78 through 95; 26:4-96 through 26:4-
100.13, specifically 26:4-100.3; 26:4-129 and 130; 26:4-131
through 138, specifically 26:4-134; 26:12-1 et seq., specifically
26:12-5 and 16; 26:13-1 et seq.; 30:5B-1 et seq., specifically
30:5B-5; 34:9A-12 and 13; 45:9-42 through 45:9-42.25,
specifically 45:9-42.24; 45:9-42.26 through 42.49, specifically
45:9-42.34 and 42.35; and 47:1A-1 et seq.; and P.L. 2005, c. 222,
§ 35; Reorganization Plan No. 003-2005.
Calendar Reference: See Summary below for explanation of
exception to calendar requirement.
Proposal Number: PRN 2025-122.
Submit written comments by November 14, 2025, electronically to
postmarked by November 14, 2025, to:
Genevieve Raganelli, Regulatory Officer
Office of Legal and Regulatory Compliance
Office of the Commissioner
New Jersey Department of Health
PO Box 360
Trenton, NJ 08625-0360
The agency proposal follows:
Summary
N.J.A.C. 8:57, Communicable Diseases, establishes standards for the
reporting, investigation, and other activities attendant to the identification